

BID TABULATION
Mobile County, Alabama
Wednesday, December 6, 2023

Bellingrath Road Safety Improvements Phase 1				John G. Walton Construction Co.		Hosea O. Weaver and Sons Inc.	
ALDOT Project No: HRRR-4922 (250)				1806 Wolf Ridge Rd,		4950 Hamilton Blvd,	
Mobile County Project No. MCP-008-22				Mobile, AL 36618		Theodore, AL 36582	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
209A-000	Mailbox Reset, Single	EA	50	\$ 139.39	\$ 6,968.00 \$ 6,969.50	\$ 221.08	\$ 11,054.00
212A-000	Machine Grading Shoulders	STA	946	\$ 70.41	\$ 66,607.86	\$ 79.81	\$ 75,500.26
424A-350	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Widening, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B (280 lb / Sq Yd)	TON	2940	\$ 167.21	\$ 491,597.40	\$ 109.73	\$ 322,606.20
428A - 001	Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface	MI	21	\$ 1,469.14	\$ 30,851.94	\$ 1,019.69	\$ 21,413.49
600A-000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 68,490.21	\$ 68,490.21
650A-000	Topsoil	CY	2000	\$ 63.64	\$ 127,280.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 8,160.00
652A-100	Seeding	AC	7	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,123.60	\$ 7,865.20
654A-001	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SY	2000	\$ 5.75	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 12,360.00
665J-002	Silt Fence	LF	5000	\$ 4.72	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 23,300.00
665O-001	Silt Fence Removal	LF	5000	\$ 1.73	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 8,450.00
665Q-002	Wattle	LF	500	\$ 8.05	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 11.24	\$ 5,620.00
656A-001	Mulching	AC	7	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 1,123.60	\$ 7,865.20
666A-001	Pest Control Treatment	AC	2	\$ 287.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 224.72	\$ 449.44
680A-001	Geometric Controls	LS	1	\$ 27,705.25	\$ 27,705.25	\$ 4,511.62	\$ 4,511.62
698A-000	Construction Fuel (Max. Bid Limited to \$5,000)	LS	1	\$ 0.00	\$ -	\$ 0.00	\$ -
701A-227	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	MI	17	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 80,155.00	\$ 4,606.76	\$ 78,314.92
701A-230	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	MI	11	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 51,865.00	\$ 4,606.76	\$ 50,674.36
701A-244	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	MI	4	\$ 2,846.25	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 2,780.91	\$ 11,123.64
701B-207	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF	417	\$ 2.30	\$ 959.10	\$ 2.25	\$ 938.25
701C-000	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	MI	6	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 1,179.78	\$ 7,078.68
701C-001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	MI	27	\$ 1,207.50	\$ 32,602.50	\$ 1,179.78	\$ 31,854.06
701D-008	Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	MI	19	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 60,087.50	\$ 3,089.90	\$ 58,708.10
701D-015	Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	MI	5	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 15,812.50	\$ 3,089.90	\$ 15,449.50
701G-146	Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF	806	\$ 8.05	\$ 6,488.30	\$ 7.87	\$ 6,343.22
701G-154	Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF	818	\$ 8.05	\$ 6,584.90	\$ 7.87	\$ 6,437.66
703-002	Traffic Control Markings and Legends, Class 2, Type A	SF	1614	\$ 6.90	\$ 11,136.60	\$ 6.74	\$ 10,878.36
705A-030	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	EA	100	\$ 6.33	\$ 633.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 618.00
705A-031	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	EA	1435	\$ 6.33	\$ 9,083.55	\$ 6.18	\$ 8,868.30
705A-032	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	EA	142	\$ 6.33	\$ 898.86	\$ 6.18	\$ 877.56

Bellingrath Road Safety Improvements Phase 1 ALDOT Project No: HRRR-4922 (250) Mobile County Project No. MCP-008-22				John G. Walton Construction Co. 1806 Wolf Ridge Rd, Mobile, AL 36618		Hosea O. Weaver and Sons Inc. 4950 Hamilton Blvd, Theodore, AL 36582	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
705A-037	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	EA	1524	\$ 6.33	\$ 9,646.92	\$ 6.18	\$ 9,418.32
705A-038	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-E	EA	300	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 1,854.00
728A-000	Truck Mounted Impact Attenuator Unit	EA	2	\$ 26,545.46	\$ 53,090.92	\$ 6,741.60	\$ 13,483.20
740B-000	Construction Signs	SF	677	\$ 9.20	\$ 6,228.40	\$ 6.46	\$ 4,373.42
740D-000	Channelizing Drums	EA	100	\$ 105.98	\$ 10,598.00	\$ 24.72	\$ 2,472.00
740E-000	Cones (36-inches High)	EA	200	\$ 40.88	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
740M-001	Ballast for Cone	EA	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
740O-000	Pilot Car	EA	1	\$ 51,469.52	\$ 51,469.52	\$ 47,981.27	\$ 47,981.27
741C-001	Sequential Arrow and Chevron Sign Unit (Truck Mounted)	EA	1	\$ 2,379.25	\$ 2,379.25	\$ 2,247.20	\$ 2,247.20
745A-000	Uniformed Police Officer	HOURL	300	\$ 57.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 50.56	\$ 15,168.00
					\$ 1,460,627.27		
					\$ 1,460,628.77	\$	962,811.64